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PROPOSED CAPITAL PROJECT
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ASSUMPTIONS

(1) Enhanced Building Aid Ratio: 36.9% Est. 2023-24

(2) Estimated Bond Percentage: 78.2% Total Project 
79.5% Hawthorne Elementary
75.2% Columbus Elementary
68.7% West Lake High School
95.0% West Lake Middle School
95.0% District-Wide

(3) Vote Date: December 2023

(4) SED Approval: January 2025

(5) Certificate of Substantial Completion Date: Fall 2026

(6) Final Cost Report Submittal: December 2026

(7) First Borrowing: June 2025

(8) First Interest: June 2026

(9) First Principal: June 2026

(10) Borrowing Rates:
Bond Anticipation Notes 5.00%
Serial Bonds 6.00%

(11) Period of Probable Usefulness in Bond Resolution: 30 Years

(12) Capital Reserve: $0

Mt. Pleasant Central School District

CAUTION:  The schedules shown in this report are based on current laws and regulations and the assumptions listed below.  Any changes to these assumptions could significantly alter the 
local impact.  This financial plan is used for illustrative purposes only and is based upon many variables: timing of events, interest rates, and District cash flow needs.  Your particular 
financial plan may vary significantly based upon actual future events.

Bond Percentage is an estimate based on Building Aid Units and presumes that 5% of expenses within the maximum cost 

allowance will not be considered "eligible" costs by SED.

Each year the Current Building Aid Ratio is calculated based on statistics that are 3 years old as provided by the NYS

Office of Real Property Services. (Please refer to Appendix A for a History of State Building Aid Ratios.) Based on the

current NYS Education Law, the Building Aid Ratio will not drop below the Selected Aid Ratio. Some School Districts may

be eligible for more than the Selected Aid Ratio. For School Districts that are eligible for more, the formula will

change from year to year.   The Building Aid formula is based on the date of the voter referendum. 
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ASSUMPTIONS

Mt. Pleasant Central School District

CAUTION:  The schedules shown in this report are based on current laws and regulations and the assumptions listed below.  Any changes to these assumptions could significantly alter the 
local impact.  This financial plan is used for illustrative purposes only and is based upon many variables: timing of events, interest rates, and District cash flow needs.  Your particular 
financial plan may vary significantly based upon actual future events.

(13) Assumed Amortization of State Building Aid:
(a) Assumed Interest Rate 5.00%
(b) PPU for State Aid Purposes 15 Years for Reconstruction

20 Years for Additions at Columbus Elementary
(c) Commence the later of 18 Months after SED Approval (July 2026) or CSC/Final Cost Report Date (December 2026) Full Year 2026-27

(14) Revenue and Expense Breakdown:

Transfers to Capital Construction & Incidental Costs 39,157,772$                    
1

Capitalized Interest Expense 2 -                                      

TOTAL PROJECT COST: TOTAL PROJECT COST: 39,157,772$                    

Note: 1 The previously voter approved 2022-23 and 2023-24 Interfund Transfers to Capital will be applied to this Capital 
Project. The estimated total amount to be authorized by the December 2023 vote will be $35,957,772, resulting in 
a total project cost of $39,157,772.

Bonding Amount

CAUTION:  State aid reimbursement is based on total dollars spent (construction and incidental costs) for each SED 

project number. SED project numbers that include both additions and alterations/reconstruction will have a term of 

repayment that will be based on the allocation of dollars spent between additions and alterations/reconstruction.  If more 

dollars are spent (and subsequently reported to SED) on additions, the term of State aid reimbursement will be 20 years.  

If more dollars are spent (and subsequently reported to SED) on alterations/reconstruction, the term of State aid 

reimbursement will be 15 years.  

Preliminary estimates provided by the Architect are being used to determine the term of State aid reimbursement and term 

of the bond issue(s) in this report.  The allocation of project costs between additions and alterations/reconstruction are 

subject to change UNTIL the Final Cost Report (FCR) is filed with and reviewed by SED.  If the term of State aid 

reimbursement changes, there may be a subsequent change in the annual local share of debt service.  Please note that 

the term of projected/actual State aid reimbursement can change from the term used in this report with the filing of FP-Fs, 

SA-139s, Revised SA-139s, and/or FCRs.  

REVENUES EXPENSES

 $                 39,157,772 

                    35,957,772 

3,200,000$                   
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A B C D E F G H I J K L

(A+B)  (C-D-E) (G+H) (I-J) (F+K)

Fiscal Year 
Ending June 30: Total Principal Total Interest

Total  Debt 
Service

Estimated 
Building Aid

Debt Service 
Offsets

Estimated Net 
Local Share Total Principal Total Interest

Total  Debt 
Service

Debt Service 
Offsets

Estimated Net 
Local Share

TOTAL NET 
LOCAL 

SHARE FOR 
BUILDINGS $ Change

(L)

2024 4,460,000$   1,072,063$   5,532,063$    1,590,458$    -$               3,941,605$    630,000$      58,269$        688,269$      -$             688,269$       4,629,874$    4,629,874$    

2025 4,410,000     1,148,001     5,558,001      1,610,184      -                 3,947,816      645,000         41,069           686,069         -                686,069         4,633,885      4,011$           

2026 2,425,000     997,325        3,422,325      1,422,880      -                 1,999,445      545,000         22,691           567,691         -                567,691         2,567,136      (2,066,749)     

2027 2,490,000     928,575        3,418,575      1,422,880      -                 1,995,695      565,000         7,769             572,769         -                572,769         2,568,464      1,328             

2028 2,615,000     857,175        3,472,175      1,422,880      -                 2,049,295      -                -                -                -                -                2,049,295      (519,169)        

2029 2,690,000     781,025        3,471,025      1,422,880      -                 2,048,145      -                -                -                -                -                2,048,145      (1,150)            

2030 2,770,000     702,025        3,472,025      1,422,880      -                 2,049,145      -                -                -                -                -                2,049,145      1,000             

2031 2,855,000     617,825        3,472,825      1,422,880      -                 2,049,945      -                -                -                -                -                2,049,945      800                

2032 2,945,000     528,663        3,473,663      1,422,880      -                 2,050,782      -                -                -                -                -                2,050,782      838                

2033 3,040,000     434,400        3,474,400      1,422,880      -                 2,051,520      -                -                -                -                -                2,051,520      738                

2034 3,140,000     334,250        3,474,250      1,422,880      -                 2,051,370      -                -                -                -                -                2,051,370      (150)               

2035 3,220,000     229,925        3,449,925      1,422,880      -                 2,027,045      -                -                -                -                -                2,027,045      (24,325)          

2036 1,745,000     114,225        1,859,225      1,422,880      -                 436,345         -                -                -                -                -                436,345         (1,590,700)     

2037 905,000        48,725          953,725         1,247,041      -                 (293,316)       -                -                -                -                -                (293,316)       (729,661)        

2038 80,000          5,200            85,200           381,058         -                 (295,858)       -                -                -                -                -                (295,858)       (2,542)            

2039 -                 -                 -                 295,442         -                 (295,442)       -                -                -                -                -                (295,442)       416                

Totals 39,790,000$  8,799,401$    48,589,401$  20,775,864$  -$               27,813,537$  2,385,000$    129,797$       2,514,797$    -$              2,514,797$    30,328,334$  

Includes:
$25,355,000 Authorization - Vote 03-21-02
$39,621,180 Authorization - Vote 10-18-16
$1,350,000 Tax Certiorari, 2010
$7,655,819 Tax Certiorari bonds, 2007
$9,777,745 Authorization - Vote 03-29-22

Mt. Pleasant Central School District

SUMMARY OF EXISTING BUILDING DEBT SERVICE

Building Debt Excluding Capital Outlay Projects Tax Certioraris
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2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039

Estimated Net Local Share $4,629,874 4,633,885 2,567,136 2,568,464 2,049,295 2,048,145 2,049,145 2,049,945 2,050,782 2,051,520 2,051,370 2,027,045 436,345 (293,316) (295,858) (295,442)
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Fiscal Year Ending June 30

Mt. Pleasant Central School District
Estimated Net Local Share of Existing Building Debt Service

(Includes Tax Certioraris)

Bernard P. Donegan, Inc.
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Spring/Summer 

18 MONTHS 

MT. PLEASANT CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

CAPITAL PROJECT PLANNING TIMELINE (GENERALIZED) 

(DECEMBER 2023 VOTE) 

May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun  Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun  Jul Aug

2026-27 2027-28 2024-25 

Plan 

Concept 

Design 
Market 

/eew 

8/31/2023 
Dec Vote 

If SA-139 filing misses Governor’s cutoff, this aid deferred to July 1 

(See Shaded Area Below) (No E.A.S.R. Available?) 

2025-26 

12-15-20 12-15-19 06-15-21 06-15-20 

2 STATE BUILDING AID BEGINS 
DEBT SERVICE 

PROBLEMS 

SEQRA = State Environmental Quality Review Act 

FP-F = Final Plans and SpecificaBons 

CSC = CerBficaBon of SubstanBal CompleBon 

FCR = Final Cost Reports 

SEQRA and 

PublicaBons 
Vote 

Detailed 

Full Design 

SED 

Approval 
Of FP-F 

(SA-4 Generated) 

Governor’s Run 

Cutoff 
October 1, 2025 

AdverBse 

Bid Open 

Bid Award 

File SA-139 

To be included 

On SA Run 

CSC 

(2) 

CONSTRUCTION 
PUNCH 

LIST 

Submit 
FP-F 

To SED 

If FCR  

SubmiCed 
To SED  

Prior to 

06-15-27 

6? Months 7? Months 

2023-24 

1 STATE BUILDING AID BEGINS 

2 

If FCR  

SubmiCed 
To SED  

Prior to 

12-15-26 

CSC 

(1) 

1 

  END June 2046  

SERIAL BOND  
 

I= $______ 

P=$ ______ 

I= $______ I= $______ 

P=$ ______ 

I= $______  

  

   

BAN 

Bernard P. Donegan, Inc.
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GRAND TOTAL

Additions Alterations Additions Alterations Additions Alterations Alterations Alterations
12.16% 14.93% 11.59% 5.03% 9.85% 25.73% 19.80% 0.89% 100.00%

Construction Costs 3,637,158$                4,794,793$                3,524,733$                1,615,566$                3,087,996$                8,262,382$                6,358,818$                287,000$                   31,568,445$                          

Total Construction 3,637,158                  4,794,793                  3,524,733                  1,615,566                  3,087,996                  8,262,382                  6,358,818                  287,000                     31,568,445                            

Incidentals (18.0%) 857,184                     1,052,516                  817,144                     354,636                     694,388                     1,813,694                  1,395,838                  63,000                      7,048,399                              

Sitework 267,790                     -                            197,811                     -                            75,327                      -                            -                            -                            540,928                                 

Total Incidentals 1,124,973                  1,052,516                  1,014,955                  354,636                     769,715                     1,813,694                  1,395,838                  63,000                      7,589,327                              

Total Project Costs 4,762,131$                5,847,309$                4,539,688$                1,970,202$                3,857,711$                10,076,075$              7,754,656$                350,000$                   39,157,772$                          

Source: Project Costs provided by Arris Contracting Company, 09/06/23

0004-???

Proposed $39,157,772 Capital Project

0002-???

District-Wide

7999-???

MT. PLEASANT CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Hawthorne Elementary Columbus Elementary

0006-???

West Lake High School

West Lake Middle 

School

$350,000$7,754,656$13,933,786$10,609,440 $6,509,890

0005-???
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(SUM A TO G)

TOTAL 
AUTHORIZATION

New/ Alteration/ New/ Alteration/ New/ Alteration/ Alteration/ Alteration/ New/ Alteration/
Addition Reconstruction Addition Reconstruction Addition Reconstruction Reconstruction Reconstruction Addition Reconstruction

CONSTRUCTION: SED Approval Reset Date

Maximum Cost Allowance 2,731,078$      15,046,219$    2 2,655,215$      16,993,377$    2 -$                 55,988,308$    26,127,317$    -$                 -$                 114,155,222$  

Less: $39M Capital Project Ph. III (#0002-011) (FCR) 2/4/2020 2/4/2025 -                          (4,015,199)           -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          

Less: Cash Project #0005-019 (FP-F) 7/1/2020 7/1/2025 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          (271,500)              3 -                          -                          -                          -                          

Less: Cash Project #0005-018 (FP-F) 7/16/2020 7/16/2025 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          (236,000)              3 -                          -                          -                          -                          

Less: Cash Project #0005-020 (FCR) 11/23/2020 11/23/2025 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          (2,056,475)           -                          -                          -                          -                          

Less: Project #3012-001 (FP-F) 1/19/2022 1/19/2027 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          (1,273,372)           -                          -                          

Less: $9,777,745 Capital Project (SA-139) 9/29/2022 9/29/2027 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          (24,173)               (22,986)               -                          (489,822)              -                          

Less: $39M Capital Project Ph. IV (#0005-022) (FP-F) 10/7/2022 10/7/2027 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          

Less: Cash Project #0005-025 (FP-F) 4/25/2023 4/25/2028 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          (1,488,309)           -                          -                          -                          -                          
Less: Cash Project #0006-015 (FP-F) 4/25/2023 4/25/2028 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          (351,748)              -                          -                          -                          

Less: Project #0005-021 (FP-F or FCR) __/__/__ __/__/__ -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          

Less: Project #0005-024 (FP-F or FCR) __/__/__ __/__/__ -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          
Less: Proposed Capital Project

1
January 2025 January 2030 (3,637,158)          (4,794,793)          (3,524,733)          (1,615,566)          (3,087,996)          (8,262,382)          (6,358,818)          -                          -                          (287,000)             31,568,445$    

Maximum Cost Allowance Available (906,079)$        6,236,227$      (869,518)$        15,377,811$    (3,087,996)$     43,649,470$    19,393,765$    (1,273,372)$     (489,822)$        113,868,222$  

INCIDENTALS (Includes Sitework):

Maximum Cost Allowance 546,216$         3,054,762$      2 531,043$         3,489,711$      2 -$                 13,997,077$    6,531,829$      -$                 -$                 27,073,380$    
Less: $39M Capital Project Ph. III (#0002-011) (FCR) 2/4/2020 2/4/2025 -                          (2,251,863)           -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          

Less: Cash Project #0005-019 (FP-F) 7/1/2020 7/1/2025 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          (25,500)               3 -                          -                          -                          -                          

Less: Cash Project #0005-018 (FP-F) 7/16/2020 7/16/2025 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          (23,650)               3 -                          -                          -                          -                          

Less: Cash Project #0005-020 (FCR) 11/23/2020 11/23/2025 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          (257,818)              -                          -                          -                          -                          

Less: Project #3012-001 (FP-F) 1/19/2022 1/19/2027 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          (446,514)              -                          -                          

Less: $9,777,745 Capital Project (SA-139) 9/29/2022 9/29/2027 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          (6,109,286)           (4,095,669)           -                          (78,315)               -                          

Less: $39M Capital Project Ph. IV (#0005-022) (FP-F) 10/7/2022 10/7/2027 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          (129,000)              -                          -                          -                          -                          

Less: Cash Project #0005-025 (FP-F) 4/25/2023 4/25/2028 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          (200,294)              -                          -                          -                          -                          
Less: Cash Project #0006-015 (FP-F) 4/25/2023 4/25/2028 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          (77,000)               -                          -                          -                          

Less: Project #0005-021 (FP-F or FCR) __/__/__ __/__/__ -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          

Less: Project #0005-024 (FP-F or FCR) __/__/__ __/__/__ -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          
Less: Proposed Capital Project

1
January 2025 January 2030 (1,124,973)          (1,052,516)          (1,014,955)          (354,636)             (769,715)             (1,813,694)          (1,395,838)          -                          -                          (63,000)               7,589,327$      

Maximum Cost Allowance Available (578,758)$        (249,617)$        (483,912)$        3,135,075$      (769,715)$        5,437,836$      963,322$         (446,514)$        (78,315)$          27,010,380$    

39,157,772$    

KEY: 1 Project costs provided by Arris Contracting Company, 09/06/23. Costs do not include Capitalized Interest.
2 Addition BAUs provided by Architect, 08/31/23.
3 Final Cost Reports have been filed for these project numbers. BPD will need copies of the Final Cost Reports to update these costs.

RED Exceeds aid ceiling. All dollars expended in excess of aid ceiling are 100% local share.

GREEN Positive margin to work with.

Maximum Cost Allowance based on:

(a) 2022-23 Regional Cost Factor of 1.6257
(b) Monthly Construction Cost Index for May 2023
(c) Building Aid Units from SA-4s dated 10/24/19, 01/03/20, 02/06/20 & 10/22/20

0

B

Columbus Elementary

0004-???

C

West Lake Middle 
School Maint. Garage

0006-??? 3012-???

Mount Pleasant Central School District

ANALYSIS OF ESTIMATED PROJECT COST AND MAXIMUM COST ALLOWANCE BY BUILDING

A

0002-???

Hawthorne Elementary West Lake High School

0005-???

F G

New Press Box District-Wide

7025-??? 7999-???

D E
Assumes January 2025 

SED Approval
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Mt. Pleasant Central School District

PROJECTED NET LOCAL SHARE OF DEBT SERVICE

Proposed $39,157,772 Capital Project

Proposed 21 -Year Maturity Schedule

A B C D E F G H I J
C + E F - G H - I

Maturity 
Date

Transfers to 
Capital

Annual Principal 
Payment

Remaining 
Principal Amount 

Outstanding
Annual Interest 

Payment
Annual Debt 

Service
Less State 
Building Aid

Gross Local 
Share

Less Debt 
Service 
Offsets Net Local Share

6/15 6.000% Bonds 5.000%

5.000% Notes

35,957,772$      

2026 # 3,200,000$    1 1,062,772$       34,895,000        1,000,000$       2,062,772$         -$                      2,062,772$     -$                  2,062,772$       

 2027 -                     1,440,000         33,455,000        2,093,700         3,533,700           1,103,501         2,430,199       -                    2,430,199         
 2028 -                     1,680,000         31,775,000        2,007,300         3,687,300           1,103,501         2,583,799       -                    2,583,799         
 2029 -                     1,780,000         29,995,000        1,906,500         3,686,500           1,103,501         2,582,999       -                    2,582,999         
 2030 -                     1,885,000         28,110,000        1,799,700         3,684,700           1,103,501         2,581,199       -                    2,581,199         
 2031 -                     2,000,000         26,110,000        1,686,600         3,686,600           1,103,501         2,583,099       -                    2,583,099         
 2032 -                     2,115,000         23,995,000        1,566,600         3,681,600           1,103,501         2,578,099       -                    2,578,099         
 2033 -                     2,245,000         21,750,000        1,439,700         3,684,700           1,103,501         2,581,199       -                    2,581,199         
 2034 -                     2,380,000         19,370,000        1,305,000         3,685,000           1,103,501         2,581,499       -                    2,581,499         
 2035 -                     2,545,000         16,825,000        1,162,200         3,707,200           1,103,501         2,603,699       -                    2,603,699         
 2036 -                     2,700,000         14,125,000        1,009,500         3,709,500           1,103,501         2,605,999       -                    2,605,999         
 2037 -                     2,495,000         11,630,000        847,500            3,342,500           1,103,501         2,238,999       -                    2,238,999         
 2038 -                     2,650,000         8,980,000          697,800            3,347,800           1,103,501         2,244,299       -                    2,244,299         
 2039 -                     2,810,000         6,170,000          538,800            3,348,800           1,103,501         2,245,299       -                    2,245,299         
 2040 -                     2,680,000         3,490,000          370,200            3,050,200           1,103,501         1,946,699       -                    1,946,699         
 2041 -                     2,845,000         645,000             209,400            3,054,400           1,103,501         1,950,899       -                    1,950,899         
 2042 -                     115,000            530,000             38,700             153,700             151,208            2,492              -                    2,492                
 2043 -                     120,000            410,000             31,800             151,800             151,208            592                 -                    592                   
 2044 -                     130,000            280,000             24,600             154,600             151,208            3,392              -                    3,392                
 2045 -                     135,000            145,000             16,800             151,800             151,208            592                 -                    592                   
 2046 -                     145,000            -                         8,700               153,700             151,208            2,492              -                    2,492                

Totals 3,200,000$    35,957,772$     19,761,100$     55,718,872$       17,308,553$     38,410,317$   -$                  38,410,317$     

Averages $152,381 $1,712,275 $0 $941,005 $2,653,280 $824,217 $1,829,063 $0 $1,829,063

Notes: 1. The previously voter approved 2022-23 and 2023-24 Interfund Transfers to Capital will be applied to this Capital Project. The estimated total amount to be authorized by the 
December 2023 vote will be $35,957,772, resulting in a total project cost of $39,157,772.

NOTE:
This Financial plan is used for illustrative purposes 
only and is based upon many variables: timing of 

events, interest rates and District cash flow needs.  
Your particular financial plan may vary significantly 

based upon actual future events.
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A B C D E F G H I J K

(A-B-C) (B+C) (G-H-I) (D+J)

Fiscal Year 

Ending June 

30:

Total  Debt 

Service

Estimated 

Building Aid

Debt Service 

Offsets

TOTAL 

EXISTING 

NET LOCAL 

SHARE FOR 

BUILDINGS Total Principal Total Interest

Total  Debt 

Service

Estimated 

Building Aid

Debt Service 

Offsets

Estimated Net 

Local Share

TOTAL 

COMBINED 

NET LOCAL 

SHARE FOR 

BUILDINGS $ Change

(K)

2024 6,220,332$    1,590,458$    -$               4,629,874$   -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              4,629,874$       4,629,874       

2025 6,244,069      1,610,184      -                 4,633,885     -                -                -                -                -                -                4,633,885         4,011$            

2026 3,990,016      1,422,880      -                 2,567,136     1,062,772     1,000,000     2,062,772     -                -                2,062,772     4,629,908         (3,977)             

2027 3,991,344      1,422,880      370,000         1 2,198,464     1,440,000     2,093,700     3,533,700     1,103,501     -                2,430,199     4,628,663         (1,245)             

2028 3,472,175      1,422,880      -                 2,049,295     1,680,000     2,007,300     3,687,300     1,103,501     -                2,583,799     4,633,094         4,431              

2029 3,471,025      1,422,880      -                 2,048,145     1,780,000     1,906,500     3,686,500     1,103,501     -                2,582,999     4,631,144         (1,950)             

2030 3,472,025      1,422,880      -                 2,049,145     1,885,000     1,799,700     3,684,700     1,103,501     -                2,581,199     4,630,344         (800)                

2031 3,472,825      1,422,880      -                 2,049,945     2,000,000     1,686,600     3,686,600     1,103,501     -                2,583,099     4,633,044         2,700              

2032 3,473,663      1,422,880      -                 2,050,782     2,115,000     1,566,600     3,681,600     1,103,501     -                2,578,099     4,628,881         (4,163)             

2033 3,474,400      1,422,880      -                 2,051,520     2,245,000     1,439,700     3,684,700     1,103,501     -                2,581,199     4,632,719         3,838              

2034 3,474,250      1,422,880      -                 2,051,370     2,380,000     1,305,000     3,685,000     1,103,501     -                2,581,499     4,632,869         150                 

2035 3,449,925      1,422,880      -                 2,027,045     2,545,000     1,162,200     3,707,200     1,103,501     -                2,603,699     4,630,744         (2,125)             

2036 1,859,225      1,422,880      -                 436,345        2,700,000     1,009,500     3,709,500     1,103,501     -                2,605,999     3,042,344         (1,588,400)      

2037 953,725         1,247,041      -                 (293,316)       2,495,000     847,500        3,342,500     1,103,501     -                2,238,999     1,945,683         (1,096,661)      

2038 85,200           381,058         -                 (295,858)       2,650,000     697,800        3,347,800     1,103,501     -                2,244,299     1,948,442         2,758              

2039 -                 295,442         -                 (295,442)       2,810,000     538,800        3,348,800     1,103,501     -                2,245,299     1,949,857         1,416              

2040 -                 -                -                 -                2,680,000     370,200        3,050,200     1,103,501     -                1,946,699     1,946,699         (3,158)             

2041 -                 -                -                 -                2,845,000     209,400        3,054,400     1,103,501     -                1,950,899     1,950,899         4,200              

2042 -                 -                -                 -                115,000        38,700          153,700        151,208        -                2,492            2,492                -                  

2043 -                 -                -                 -                120,000        31,800          151,800        151,208        -                592               592                   -                  

2044 -                 -                -                 -                130,000        24,600          154,600        151,208        -                3,392            3,392                -                  

2045 -                 -                -                 -                135,000        16,800          151,800        151,208        -                592               592                   -                  

2046 -                 -                -                 -                145,000        8,700            153,700        151,208        -                2,492            2,492                -                  

Totals 56,958,986$  25,518,641$  370,000$       29,958,334$ 35,957,772$ 19,761,100$ 55,718,872$ 17,308,553$ -$              38,410,319$ 68,368,653$     

Includes:

$25,355,000 Authorization - Vote 03-21-02

$39,621,180 Authorization - Vote 10-18-16

$1,350,000 Tax Certiorari, 2010

$7,655,819 Tax Certiorari bonds, 2007

$9,777,745 Authorization - Vote 03-29-22

Note: 1. Estimated use of Debt Service Fund.

Mt. Pleasant Central School District

SUMMARY OF COMBINED BUILDING DEBT SERVICE

Proposed $39,157,772 Capital ProjectExisting Building Debt
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BAR CHART - Summary-Bldg (2)

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044 2045 2046

Estimated Proposed Net Local Share $- - 2,062,772 2,430,199 2,583,799 2,582,999 2,581,199 2,583,099 2,578,099 2,581,199 2,581,499 2,603,699 2,605,999 2,238,999 2,244,299 2,245,299 1,946,699 1,950,899 2,492 592 3,392 592 2,492

Estimated Existing Net Local Share $4,629,874 4,633,885 2,567,136 2,198,464 2,049,295 2,048,145 2,049,145 2,049,945 2,050,782 2,051,520 2,051,370 2,027,045 436,345 (293,316) (295,858) (295,442) - - - - - - -
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Fiscal Year Ending June 30

Mt. Pleasant Central School District
Estimated Net Local Share of Combined Building Debt Service

(Includes Tax Certioraris)
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Bernard P. Donegan, Inc. State Aid Ratio Hist 2023-24 Est

State Aid Chart

1999-00 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
2023-24

Est.

Current 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 3.0% 2.8% 5.6% 6.4% 2.5% 11.9% 12.4% 19.0% 24.2% 26.7%

Selected 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9%

BLD 4 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9% 36.9%
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History of State Building Aid Ratios1

BLD 4 = (Projects with Voter Approval on or after July 1, 2005)
Greater of  a) 1999-00 Selected - 10% =  

or b) Current Year Calculated = 
or c) Low Wealth Aid Ratio = N/A

=

BLD 4 Aid Ratio

36.9%

36.9%

Maximum
Aid Ratio
= 95%

Maximum High Needs
Aid Ratio
= 98%

+

High Needs
5% of Building Aid Ratio From "A"

N/A

A E

SED STATEWIDE AVERAGE INTEREST RATE ASSIGNED BASED ON SED APPROVAL DATE

1 The State Building Aid Ratio may change yearly.  The voter authorization only "locks" the District into an aid calculation formula, not the aid ratio.

Merger Aid

++

Plus 10%

10.0%

B C D

SED Statewide Average Interest Rate for Building 
SED Interest Rate for Retro Projects
Borrowings prior to December 1, 2001 Rates not yet available

Mount Pleasant Central School District

26.9%

24.2%

N/A
26.9%

2022-23 
Fiscal Year

A+B+C+D   =

?.???%4.500% 3.000% 2.625% 2.375% 2.250% 2.250% 2.125% 2.000% 2.000% 2.500% 2.500% 1.875% 1.500% ?.???%2.125%

$39,621,180
Authorization
Vote Date:
10-18-16

Yes = 1,735
No = 967

$9,777,745
Authorization
Vote Date:
03-29-22

Yes = 1,191
No = 398
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